FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 08-25-1998

**R SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: EMP-111US

Patent and Trademark Office

Modifical	00 20
1 (exp. 4/94) .egalStar	

\_Y

		HOI IPO	
Tab settings → → ▼	100801971	▼ ▼ Please record the attached original documents	<b>*</b>
	atents and Trademarks:		or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Randall J. Wright and Joseph B. Coel		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Kanuan J. Wright and Joseph B. Coel		Name: Empire Level Mfg. Corp.	010
		Name: Empire Level in g. corp.	
		Internal Address:	S. 5
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	s) 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		11
	o) — 163 <b>21</b> 140		080
3. Nature of conveyance:			n =
■ Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 10950 West Potter Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		
a ceculity Agreement	Change of Name		
☐ Other		City: Milwaukee State: WI	ZIP: 53226
Execution Date: August 13, 1998		Additional name(s) 9 address(s) -HL40	/aa 1901 NI=
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	res 🔼 INO
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: Augus	st 13, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Faterit Application 140.(3)		D. 1 atom (40.(3)	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🗷 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	O T-1-1	
concerning document should be mail	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number of applications and patents in	volved: 1
Name I away I Shuna			
Name: Larry L. Shupe		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Jansson, Shupe, Br	idge & Munger, Ltd.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
		credited or debited to deposit account	
04/26/1996 EPHINE 00000034 09134685		Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	ount
E FC:581 40.00 C	THE PERSON OF TH	— Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	Ourit
Street Address: 245 Main Street, Suite M		8. Deposit account number:	
		o. Deposit account number.	
AND THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRA		10-0270	
City: Racine State	e: WI ZIP: 53403		
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
	1. M.		
9. Statement and signature.	renderen		·
	iet, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy	is a true copy
of the original document.  Elisabeth T. Bridge  August 14, 1998			19 <b>8</b>
Elisabeth T. Bridge			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of	of pages including cover sh	Signature Date neet, attachments, and document	
Total number o	n pages including cover si	REEL: 9394 FRAME: 0804	

## ASSIGNMENT

For Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby:

Sell, assign, and transfer to Empire Level Mfg. Corp. ("Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal office at 10950 West Potter Road, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53226, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the patent application entitled: LEVELLING APPARATUS FOR A BUILDER'S LASER LEVEL, executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below, including such application, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, all other United States and foreign patent applications, based in whole or in part on said application, and all United States and foreign applications which issue or have issued on any of such application:

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive such patents in its own name or in the name of the undersigned;

Agree, as requested by Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives, without expense to the undersigned or charge to anyone: to execute all such patent applications, and all rightful documents in connection therewith; to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and to carry out the intent of this Assignment by doing everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives may consider desirable to aid in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for such inventions and for vesting in Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives title to such inventions and to all such patent applications and patents; and

Covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the undersigned possess full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Patricia a Johnson

Witness

Dated: S/13/58

Dated: Joseph B. Coel

Dated: Argust \$ 1955

Attorney Docket No. EMP-111US